

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

1/11/2017	1	Board of Education	۵d	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
Contact:	Ali.M	letzler@ousd.org				
Attachments:		1. 16-2653 Professional Services Contract - Lincoln Child Center - Community Partnerships Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department				
Code sections:	4 40					
Indexes:						
Sponsors:						
	Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide services as the Family Resource Center (FRC) Parent Partner, reporting to the FRC Coordinator, to serve as a communication link between the schools, the FRC and the parent community; perform clerical support duties; organize services and supports for parents and families at the FRC; and community contact work, including engaging in outreach, case management, resource and referral activities, provide assistance for onsite activities, assist FRC coordinator and schools' attendance team to support activities to improve school attendance, and related services, as described in the Scope of Work incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of October 3, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$8,660.00.					
Title:				sional Services Contract between the D		
Enactment date:	1/11/	/2017	Enactment #:	17-0031		
On agenda:	1/11/	/2017	Final action:	1/11/2017		
File created:	12/6/	/2016	In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Center - Community Partnerships Ur Schools and Student Services Depar Passed		
File #:	16-2	653 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Linc		

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide services as the Family Resource Center (FRC) Parent Partner, reporting to the FRC Coordinator, to serve as a communication link between the schools, the FRC and the parent community; perform clerical support duties; organize services and supports for parents and families at the FRC; and community contact work, including engaging in outreach, case management, resource and referral activities, provide assistance for onsite activities, assist FRC coordinator and schools' attendance team to support activities to improve school attendance, and related services, as described in the Scope of Work incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of October 3, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$8,660.00.